

C.A.No. 672 OF 2001
ITEM No.13

IN Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No.672/2001

MATHEW P.THOMAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE CIVIL SUPP.CORPN.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing) (With Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant/(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Applicant for Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Application dismissed at this stage with liberty
to move fresh application after six months.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master