

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

MATHEW P. THOMAS ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KERALA STATE CIVIL SUPP. CORPN.LTD. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS  
(With office report)

Date : 11/02/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. jain, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Subramonium Prasad Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned Senior Counsel for the respondents made his submissions till 2.30 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master