

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.672 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

~

MATHEW P. THOMAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE CIVIL SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( HEARD BY HON'BLE PATIL AND PASAYAT, JJ. )

Date : 19/02/2003 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shivaraj V. Patil pronounced the  
Judgment of the Court today.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
Judgment. No costs.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)